

SAN SIMEON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE DISTRICT'S WATER CONSERVATION PLAN ESTABLISHING REGULATIONS RELATED THERETO INCLUDING MANDATORY CONSERVATION MEASURES AND RESTRICTIONS AND PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS THEREOF

WHO: San Simeon Community Services District ("District") Board of Directors

WHEN: December 14th, 2016 at 6:00 p.m.

WHERE: Cavalier Banquet Room, 250 San Simeon Avenue, San Simeon, California

WHAT: The Board of Directors of the District will hold a public hearing, at which oral or written presentations can be made, to consider adopting an ordinance amending and restating the District's Water Conservation Plan and establishing regulations related thereto, including mandatory conservation measures and restrictions and penalties for violations thereof. At the time and place of the public hearing set forth above any person interested, including all persons owning property within the District, may appear and be heard on the matter of the proposed ordinance.

This public hearing shall comply with the requirements of the American with Disabilities Act.

For further information you may contact the District at 111 Pico Avenue, San Simeon, California 93452, Telephone: (805) 927-4778

Renee Samaniego Osborne Publish 1T, November 16, 2016